
Fendalton/Waimairi Community Board Agenda 15 February 2011 

 
11. COMMUNITY BOARD ADVISER’S UPDATE 
 
 11.1 CURRENT ISSUES 
 
 (a) Committee Meeting Dates for 2011 
  
  At its 30 November 2010 meeting the Board resolved as follows: 
 
 “(a) There should be two standing committees; Community Finance and Planning and 

Works, Traffic and Environment comprising of all members.” 
 
  A proposed timetable for these committee meetings was developed and circulated to the 

members for their consideration at the end of last year.  The Board is now requested to 
adopt the proposed timetable. 

 
  Staff Recommendation 
 
 (a) That the Board approve the Committee meeting dates for 2011 as follows.   
   

Works, Traffic and Environment 
Committee 

Community Finance & Planning 
Committee 

 Wednesday 23 February 

Monday 7 March Wednesday 30 March 

Monday 4 April Wednesday 27 April 

Monday 2 May Wednesday 25 May 

Tuesday 7 June Wednesday 29 June 

Monday 4 July Wednesday 27 July 

Monday 1 August Wednesday 31 August 

Monday 5 September Wednesday 28 September 

Monday 3 October Wednesday 26 October 

Monday 7 November Wednesday 30 November 

Monday 5 December  
 
 (b) Meetings to be held in the Boardroom, Fendalton Service Centre, corner of Jeffreys 

and Clyde Roads at 4.30pm. 
 
 
 11.2 UPDATE ON LOCAL CAPITAL PROJECTS  
 
  Attached 
 
 11.3 CUSTOMER SERVICE REQUEST REPORT FOR DECEMBER 2010 AND JANUARY 2011 
  
  Attached 
 
 


